4.1 Term. The original term of the Lease shall be for a three (3) 

year period commencing on December 1, 2025 and terminating on December 31, 2028 (the 

"Term"). 

5.1 Rent. During the Term of this Lease, Lessee shall pay to Lessor as 

rent the sum of Nine Hundred Eighty-Seven Dollars and No Cents ($987.00) per month. 

The monthly rent will be paid by the Lessee to the Lessor in advance of the 15 th day of each 

month and continuing throughout the term of this Lease. 

5.2 Where to Pay Rent. All rent shall be paid to Lessor at the address 
specified below in Section 19.